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(c) No, Sir.

(d) Recruitment Rules were framed as per the standar4 guidelines prescribed ,by the Government. The professional requirement of the Organisation and the promotional avenues of the departmental employees were also kept in view.

(e) No, Sir.

(f) Does not arise.

(g) The representations received from the staff of JCB were examined and it was not considered necessary to re-examine the Recruitment Rules afresh.

Activities of Islamic Cultural Centre to help Indian Muslims

3182. SHRI K. P. SINGH DEO:
Will the Minister Of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an Islamic Cultural Centre has sponsored a Programme to assist over eight crore muslims in India who are allegedly suffering from religious dIscrimination;

(b) if so, the details about the organisation mentioned above; and

(c) whether Governmer:lt have permitted this organisation to work In
India?

THE MINISTER OF STAT'E IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAms
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA) :
(a) So far no activities in India in pursuance of the said Plan of the London-Based Isla·mie Cultural Centre have come to notice of the Government.

(b) and (c). Do not arLc;e.
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Action taken against Mis. Sbarpedge for non compliance with export

obUgation

3184. SHRI RAM SWARUP RAM:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4454 on 16th July, 1980 regardmg export obligation of M!s. Sharpedge Ltd. and state:

(a) the ':1uture of action taken against Mis. Sharpedge for non-compliance with Export obligations imposed by Government in their industrial licence;

(b) whether it is also a fact hat as per Industry Rules this firm can be granted expansion licenCe only on the basis of 60 per cent export condition;
and

(c) if so, whether Gover=tment proposed to grant expansion to this firm in a non-priority area not withstanding their failure to comply with Gov ..
ernment's previous r.onditiono; and r.lso in relaxation of industry rules? .

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF TNDlTSTRY SHRI
CHARANJIT. CHANANA) (a): The legal undertaking rxecute1 by MIs.:
Sharpedge Limited waS enforced by the office of Joint Chief Controller of·: ~

ports & Exports, Bombay. The Com-

